CC453232A Series – Chip Inductors
*RoH
S COMPLIA
NT
*RoH
S COMPLIA
NT
& AEC

Bourns® Part No.
Inductance Q
Min.
L & Q Test
Frequency
(MHz)
SRF
(MHz)
DCR
(Ω)
Irms
(A)
Isat
(A)
L (µH) Tol. Min. Max. Typ. Typ.
CC453232A-1R0KL   1.00 ±10 % 10 7.960 180.0  0.100 2.30 2.25
CC453232A-1R5KL   1.50 ±10 % 10 7.960 110.0  0.120 1.90 1.85
CC453232A-2R2KL   2.20 ±10 % 10 7.960  70.0  0.170 1.60 1.55
CC453232A-3R3KL   3.30 ±10 % 10 7.960  35.0  0.210 1.50 1.25
CC453232A-4R7KL   4.70 ±10 % 10 7.960  30.0  0.260 1.30 1.05
CC453232A-6R8KL   6.80 ±10 % 10 7.960  25.0  0.320 1.20 0.90
CC453232A-100KL  10.00 ±10 % 20 2.520  20.0  0.480 1.00 0.70
CC453232A-150KL  15.00 ±10 % 20 2.520  14.0  0.610 0.75 0.60
CC453232A-220KL  22.00 ±10 % 20 2.520  12.0  0.900 0.62 0.50
CC453232A-330KL  33.00 ±10 % 20 2.520  10.0  1.150 0.55 0.40
CC453232A-470KL  47.00 ±10 % 20 2.520  8.0  1.650 0.45 0.30
CC453232A-680KL  68.00 ±10 % 20 2.520  7.0  2.500 0.35 0.26
CC453232A-101KL  100.00 ±10 % 30 0.796  5.5  4.000 0.28 0.22
CC453232A-151KL  150.00 ±10 % 30 0.796  4.5  6.000 0.22 0.19
CC453232A-221KL  220.00 ±10 % 30 0.796  3.7  7.700 0.20 0.17
CC453232A-331KL  330.00 ±10 % 30 0.796  3.1 11.000 0.17 0.14
CC453232A-471KL  470.00 ±10 % 30 0.796  2.7 16.000 0.14 0.12
CC453232A-681KL  680.00 ±10 % 30 0.796  2.2 24.000 0.12 0.10
CC453232A-102KL 1000.00 ±10 % 20 0.252  2.0 40.000 0.09 0.08
Soldering Profile
Reflow Profile
Peak Temperature:  250 °C max.
Max. Time Above 245 °C:  20~40 sec. max.